

Letter of Compliance

March 2021

To whom it may concern,

I certify, on behalf of Prime Super Pty Ltd (ABN 81 067 241 016; AFSL 219723) as the Trustee of Prime Super (ABN 60 562 335 823) (the Fund), that:

- The Fund can receive superannuation contributions under the Commonwealth Government's Choice of Fund Scheme.
- The Fund is a resident regulated superannuation fund within the meaning of the *Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993* ("SIS Act"). The Fund is a registrable superannuation entity (RN1000276).
- The Fund is a complying superannuation fund within the meaning of the SIS Act and has never received a notice of non-compliance from the Australian Prudential Regulation Authority.
- Contributions paid to the Fund will be maintained and subsequently paid only in accordance with the relevant law that applies to regulated and complying superannuation funds.
- The Fund is not and has never been subject to a direction under section 63 of the SIS Act.
- The Fund meets the minimum statutory insurance requirements for Choice of Fund.

Yours sincerely

Lachlan Baird

Chief Executive Officer Prime Super

Fund details

ABN: 60 562 335 823 **SPIN:** No SPIN Issued **USI:** 6056 2335 82 3001

T 1800 675 839 E administration@primesuper.com.au

Find us online at **primesuper.com.au**